HB0497/215563/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 497</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Smigiel" and substitute "<u>Smigiel</u>, <u>Barve, Boteler, Branch, Frick, George, Hixson, Howard, Ivey, Kaiser, Luedtke, A.</u> <u>Miller, Myers, Rosenberg, Ross, Stukes, Summers, and F. Turner</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 6 down through "purposes;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "(1)"; in lines 20, 22, and 24, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in line 23, strike "AND"; in line 24, strike the period and substitute "<u>; AND</u>"; and in line 25, strike "(2) THE POLICY MAY INCLUDE A" and substitute "(4) <u>A</u>".